
Bid Title
ADDENDUM # 1

DATE Thursday, June 4, 2020
BID NUMBER 2020-GS-08 Walnut Creek Lift Station
PRE-BID MEETING DATE Wednesday, June 10, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. local time

1600 Battle Creek Road, Morrow, GA 30260

BID OPENING DATE Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED IN YOUR RESPONSE TO THE RFB.

Page 1 of 1

Pre-Bid Meeting
Due to the ongoing concerns with Covid-19 virus, the Clayton County Water Authority 
(CCWA) has decided to change the non-mandatory pre-bid meeting scheduled for 
Wednesday, June 10, 2020 to a conference call meeting instead. 
Join the call via a Microsoft Teams link or by the below call-in number:

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting 

or

Phone number: +1 470-443-0872 
Conference ID: 341 353 510# 

The meeting will be recorded and made available via link through Addendum No. 2, to 
be issued after the Pre-Bid meeting. 

Site Visit
CCWA has decided to cancel the site visit scheduled immediately after the Pre-Bid 
Meeting. 

Site visits will be available from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday, June 15, 2020 through Friday, 
June 19, 2020. Contact Doug Thomas, (470) 303-9053 to schedule a site visit during 
this timeframe. Please schedule site visits a minimum of 24-hours in advance.  

 

Acknowledgment of receipt of this addendum must be signed and included in your bid response.

COMPANY NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%253ameeting_ZmE0N2MyMDYtMzQxNS00MzkzLWFhYjYtNzNhMDk5Yjk1MTFm%2540thread.v2/0?context=%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%2522083fc4d2-72ad-412b-ae7d-6b81b83916dd%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%252253aa141c-c910-45e6-b309-1b7d2e31094a%2522%257d
tel:+1%2520470-443-0872,,341353510

